

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1012/2025

Rasida Khatoon W/o Mainuddin Khan

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. S.S.Hora
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S.Gill, AAG assisted by Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

25/09/2025

Mr. G.S.Gill,AAG is appearing on behalf of all the respondents. Hence, service is treated as complete upon them.

List this case for admission on 09.10.2025 D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1011/2025.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J