

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1012/2025

Rasida Khatoon W/o Mainuddin Khan

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. T.C. Sharma for Mr. Swadeep Singh Hora
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG assisted by Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG and Mr. Dev Kumar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

24/02/2026

List this matter on 05.03.2026, as prayed by the appellant.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J